�
ASMT-QWB2-Nxxxx
Super 0.5W White Power PLCC-4
Surface Mount LED Indicator
Data Sheet
CAUTION: ASMT-QWB2-Nxxxx LEDs are Class 1C ESD sensitive. Please observe appropriate precautions
during handling and processing. Refer to Avago Application Note AN-1142 for additional details.
Features

1.	 FV is the total luminous flux output as measured with an integrating sphere at mono pulse conditions.
2.	 Tolerance = ±12%
Part Numbering System
A S M T – Q X1 B 2 – N X2 X3 X4 X5
Packaging Option
Colour Bin Selection
Max. Flux Bin
Min. Flux Bin
LED Chip Color
�
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Parameters ASMT-QWB2-Nxxxx
DC Forward Current [1] 150 mA
Peak Forward Current [2] 300 mA
Power Dissipation 513 mW
Reverse Voltage Not Recommended for Reverse Bias
Junction Temperature 125 °C
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +110 °C
Storage Temperature -40 °C to +110 °C
Notes:
1.	 Derate Linearly as shown in Figure 6.
2.	 Duty Factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz
Table 3. Optical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Color Part Number
Dice
Technology
Typical
Chromaticity
Coordinates[1]
Viewing
Angle
2l½[2]
(Degrees)
Luminous
Efficacy
hV[3] (lm/W)
Luminous
Efficiency
he
(lm/W)
Luminous
Intensity
/ Total Flux
IV (cd) / fV (lm)
x y Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
White ASMT-QWB2-Nxxxx InGaN 0.31 0.31 120 289 30 0.35
Notes:
1.	 The dominant wavelength, lD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity diagram and represents the color of the device.
2.	 q½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
3.	 Radiant intensity, Ie in watts / steradian, may be calculated from the equation Ie = IV / hV, where IV is the luminous intensity in candelas and hV is
the luminous efficacy in lumens / watt.
4.	 φV is the total luminous flux output as measured with an integrating sphere after the device has stabilized.
5.	 Flux tested at mono pulse conditions.
Table 4. Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Part Number
Forward Voltage
VF (Volts) @ IF = 150 mA
Thermal
Resistance